A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED AGREEMENT BETWEEN T2 SYSTEMS, INC. AND THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FOR A 6-MONTH. EXTENSION OF THE EXISTING CONTRACT FOR PARKING ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$26,055.51

WHEREAS, the Office of Parking currently utilizes the T2 Systems PowerPark Database Management System for day-to-day operation of the office; and

WHEREAS, the existing T2 Systems contract was set to expire as of January 18, 2017 and was extended for 180 additional days with approval of the City Commission via resolution R-2017-013; and

WHEREAS, the Office of Parking has ranked proposals in response to RFP-4532-16-JE for the procurement of a Parking Citation & Permit Database System via resolution R-2017-079; and

WHEREAS, the process of negotiating a contract and transition to a different provider will extend past the current contract expiration date of July 18, 2017, and T2 Systems has agreed to a 6-month extension for the amount of \$26,055.51; and

WHEREAS, Section 38.40(C)(8) of the Code of Ordinances provides that purchases of, and contracts for, supplies or contractual services, when the Commission declares by a five-sevenths (5/7ths) affirmative vote that competitive bidding and competitive proposals are not in the best interest of the City, are exempt from the competitive bid or competitive proposal requirements of the Purchasing Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, competitive bidding and competitive proposals for a 6-month extension of these services are not in the best interest of the City in order to continue uninterrupted services; and

WHEREAS, funding for the attached agreement has been appropriated and exists in account number 46.1150.00000.545.005228;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

appropriate City Officials, of the attached agree City of Hollywood, together with such non-methe City Manager and approved as to form and	eement between T2 Systems, Inc. a aterial changes as may be accept	and the
Section 2: That this resolution shal upon its passage and adoption.	I be in full force and effect imme	ediately
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	_ day of	_, 2017
	JOSH LEVY, MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK	_	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY For the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only.		
ALAN FALLIK, ACTING CITY ATTORNEY	_	